
MDRA Victory Road Races Steve Williams 5K
Victory Memorial Parkway, Minneapolis

Sep. 4, 2017

Sunny, calm, 60s
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

Open Men
1 1 M20 Ryan Peterson, 24, Oakdale, MN  80.39% 16:09 16:09 5:12
2 2 M20 Chris Gill, 24, North Saint Paul, MN  79.17% 16:23 16:24 5:17
3 3 M35 Aaron Koehler, 37, Edina, MN  77.74% 17:16 17:16 5:33
4 4 M45 Daniel Strike, 47, North Oaks, MN  82.89% 17:24 17:24 5:36
5 5 M40 Jacob Kaemmer, 40, Des Moines, IA  78.26% 17:31 17:31 5:38

Open Women
1 1 W30 Sarah Getty, 34, Maple Grove, MN  71.75% 20:33 20:40 6:39
2 2 W40 Rebekah Ormsby, 42, Minneapolis, MN  74.07% 20:44 20:44 6:40
3 3 W35 Christine Bohn, 38, Minneapolis, MN  70.41% 21:17 21:20 6:52
4 4 W35 Kristin Haskell, 36, Minneapolis, MN  68.38% 21:46 21:48 7:01
5 5 W20 Elizabeth Swartout, 24, Minneapolis, MN  67.45% 21:57 21:59 7:05

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

Men Under 20
8 1 Alden Keller, 13, Minneapolis, MN  73.84% 18:57 18:59 6:07
36 2 David Lind green, 17, Crystal, MN  57.02% 22:51 22:57 7:23
105 3 Zach Guttman, 8, Plymouth, MN  54.94% 30:56 31:15 10:03
130 4 Joe Schwitters, 12, Mpls, MN  39.23% 36:23 36:46 11:50

Men 20 - 24
1 1 Ryan Peterson, 24, Oakdale, MN  80.39% 16:09 16:09 5:12
2 2 Chris Gill, 24, North Saint Paul, MN  79.17% 16:23 16:24 5:17
87 3 Morgan Wright, 21, Minneapolis, MN  44.85% 28:48 28:57 9:19
124 4 Jackson Piper, 20, Minneapolis, MN  37.04% 34:53 35:03 11:17

Men 25 - 29
74 1 Stephen Ojalvo, 27, Shoreview, MN  47.82% 27:01 27:09 8:44
79 2 Chase Claflin, 25, Minneapolis, MN  46.18% 27:58 28:07 9:03
132 3 Brandon Armstrong, 25, Saint Louis Park, MN

 34.48% 37:29 37:39 12:07

Men 30 - 34
7 1 Dan Bier, 32, Columbia Heights, MN  70.32% 18:36 18:37 5:59
10 2 Daniel Chiat, 33, Chicago, IL  68.31% 19:14 19:14 6:11
13 3 Ben Stanley, 34, Madison, WI  66.98% 19:42 19:42 6:20
25 4 Gavin White, 33, Richfield, MN  60.64% 21:34 21:40 6:58
38 5 Nick Feiock, 30, St Paul, MN  56.13% 23:00 23:12 7:28



Men 35 - 39
3 1 Aaron Koehler, 37, Edina, MN  77.74% 17:16 17:16 5:33
6 2 Jonathon Heide, 37, Minneapolis, MN  74.10% 18:07 18:07 5:50
11 3 Blair Hull, 36, Minneapolis, MN  69.11% 19:16 19:18 6:12
12 4 Daniel Scheff, 36, Harris, MN  67.94% 19:38 19:38 6:19
17 5 Adam Doiron, 36, Minneapolis, MN  64.59% 20:37 20:39 6:39

Men 40 - 44
5 1 Jacob Kaemmer, 40, Des Moines, IA  78.26% 17:31 17:31 5:38
9 2 John Scherrer, 41, Champlin, MN  72.66% 19:00 19:00 6:07
14 3 Kevin Halweg, 43, Wyoming, MN  70.20% 19:55 19:57 6:25
16 4 Stephen Bertossi, 44, Waconia  69.04% 20:20 20:26 6:34
29 5 Scott Perry, 41, Big Lake, MN  62.47% 21:58 22:06 7:07

Men 45 - 49
4 1 Daniel Strike, 47, North Oaks, MN  82.89% 17:24 17:24 5:36
15 2 Ajay Bapat, 45, Minneapolis, MN  69.72% 20:20 20:23 6:34
23 3 Sean Foley, 45, Richfield, MN  66.67% 21:19 21:19 6:51
26 4 Charles Hawkins, 48, St Louis Park, MN  66.91% 21:30 21:43 6:59
58 5 Dan Mathieu, 48, Saint Anthony, MN  56.95% 25:11 25:31 8:13

Men 50 - 54
28 1 Craig Hagensick, 53, Saint Paul, MN  68.83% 21:51 21:56 7:04
30 2 Keith Olson, 54, Springfield, MN  68.38% 22:06 22:15 7:09
34 3 Karl Bradford, 54, Oakdale, MN  66.88% 22:39 22:45 7:19
35 4 Arnie Frishman, 53, St. Louis Park, MN  65.78% 22:49 22:57 7:23
42 5 Michael Keller, 52, Minneapolis, MN  62.33% 23:59 24:02 7:44

Men 55 - 59
18 1 Kevin Weiser, 56, Mpls, MN  74.50% 20:45 20:45 6:40
19 2 Rick Peterson, 59, Maple Grove, MN  76.02% 20:50 20:50 6:42
20 3 Dan Spark an, 57, Chanhassen, MN  74.44% 20:56 20:56 6:44
24 4 David Rantala, 57, Edina, MN  72.14% 21:35 21:36 6:57
27 5 Kirt Goetzke, 56, Plymouth, MN  71.07% 21:41 21:45 7:00

Men 60 - 64
45 1 Mark Krekeler, 60, Fort Mill, SC  65.94% 24:04 24:13 7:47
59 2 Rick Strand, 63, Maple Grove, MN  63.95% 25:32 25:36 8:14
65 3 Carl Stemm, 62, Minneapolis, MN  61.69% 26:14 26:19 8:28
69 4 David Brown, 63, Excelsior, MN  61.36% 26:33 26:41 8:35
70 5 Jerry Heaps, 62, Apple Valley, MN  60.73% 26:36 26:44 8:36

Men 65 - 69
33 1 Paul Pentel, 68, Mpls, MN  75.23% 22:41 22:44 7:19
51 2 Robert Moore, 67, Woodbury, MN  68.28% 24:45 24:49 7:59
60 3 Max Green, 68, Mpls, MN  66.59% 25:24 25:41 8:16
68 4 John Naslund, 67, bloomington, MN  63.70% 26:32 26:36 8:33
77 5 Dennis Johnson, 68, Hugo, MN  61.26% 27:45 27:55 8:59

Men 70 - 74
93 1 Rick Recker, 73, Minneapolis, MN  61.10% 29:43 29:44 9:34
104 2 Alvin Larson, 74, bloomington, MN  59.56% 30:52 30:58 9:58
133 3 David Daubert, 71, Watertown, MN  46.20% 37:50 38:16 12:19
135 4 Lee Trelstad, 72, Falcon Heights, MN  46.28% 38:28 38:42 12:27
136 5 Robert Stewart, 73, Minneapolis, MN  46.01% 39:18 39:29 12:42

Men 75 & Up
89 1 Nick Rogers, 79, Edina, MN  69.59% 28:55 29:07 9:22
90 2 Phil Erickson, 76, St Paul, MN  65.44% 28:54 29:09 9:23
111 3 Rick Kleyman, 77, Plymouth, MN  61.57% 31:32 31:34 10:10
143 4 Bill Crain, 83, Minneapolis  44.96% 49:26 49:52 16:03
144 5 Ray Hardman, 87, Woodbury, MN  38.99% 1:05:38 1:05:38 21:07



PLACE
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GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

Women Under 20
49 1 Serena Urevig, 13, Chask, MN  51.43% 31:06 31:20 10:05
85 2 Hayley Engebretsen, 17, Crystal, MN  33.69% 44:19 44:33 14:20

Women 20 - 24
5 1 Elizabeth Swartout, 24, Crystal, MN  67.45% 21:57 21:59 7:05
33 2 Genevieve Kalland, 22, Edina, MN  52.52% 27:58 28:07 9:03

Women 25 - 29
7 1 Rebecca Stillman, 28, Forest Lake, MN  65.53% 22:24 22:32 7:15
9 2 Anna Heinzerling, 28, Minneapolis, MN  63.38% 23:11 23:18 7:30
21 3 Ashlee Steinke, 29, Minneapolis, MN  56.51% 26:00 26:08 8:25
26 4 Grecia Lopez, 29, Pasadena, CA  54.59% 26:59 27:03 8:42
48 5 Suzy Berndt, 27, Roseville, MN  47.18% 30:55 31:18 10:04

Women 30 - 34
1 1 Sarah Getty, 34, Maple Grove, MN  71.75% 20:33 20:40 6:39
14 2 Jennifer Carpenter, 33, West St. Paul, MN  59.01% 25:02 25:05 8:04
25 3 Sara Eugene, 32, New Brighton, MN  54.71% 26:53 27:01 8:42
30 4 Hilliary Meisner, 30, Stillwater, MN  53.66% 27:12 27:31 8:51
41 5 Sarah Stangl, 30, Minneapolis, MN  49.61% 29:33 29:46 9:35

Women 35 - 39
3 1 Christine Bohn, 38, Minneapolis, MN  70.41% 21:17 21:20 6:52
4 2 Kristin Haskell, 36, Minneapolis, MN  68.38% 21:46 21:48 7:01
6 3 Shelly Binsfeld, 38, Rogers, MN  67.91% 22:04 22:07 7:07
11 4 Jodi Halweg, 38, Wyoming, MN  63.38% 23:40 23:42 7:37
15 5 Brianne Roby, 36, Minneapolis, MN  59.43% 24:53 25:05 8:04

Women 40 - 44
2 1 Rebekah Ormsby, 42, Minneapolis, MN  74.07% 20:44 20:44 6:40
8 2 Tricia Hedin, 43, Minneapolis, MN  66.42% 23:11 23:17 7:30
28 3 Kate MacDonald, 40, St. Louis Park, MN  55.30% 27:06 27:26 8:50
44 4 Cynthia West, 40, Fort Buchanan, PR  49.87% 30:00 30:25 9:47
47 5 Tammy Engberg, 40, Maplewood, MN  49.12% 30:30 30:53 9:56

Women 45 - 49
22 1 Sarah Johnson, 47, Minneapolis, MN  60.67% 26:14 26:23 8:29
50 2 Rachel Craig, 46, Minneapolis, MN  49.93% 31:24 31:45 10:13
59 3 Laurel Hahn, 46, bloomington, MN  46.79% 33:25 33:53 10:54
71 4 Karen Hillerman, 46, Brooklyn Park, MN  42.98% 36:37 36:53 11:52
95 5 Sarah Wright, 47, Stillwater, MN  30.89% 51:29 51:49 16:41

Women 50 - 54
13 1 Marjie Carr-Oxley, 54, Roseville, MN  69.56% 24:45 24:50 7:59
20 2 Jenny Jaakola, 52, Eagan, MN  64.63% 26:00 26:08 8:24
27 3 Lori Harley, 51, Forest Lake, MN  61.38% 27:07 27:13 8:46
34 4 Tripti Meysman, 53, Minneapolis, MN  59.76% 28:26 28:35 9:12
39 5 Juliana Sayner, 53, Northfield, MN  58.73% 28:58 29:05 9:21

Women 55 - 59
12 1 Marise Widmer, 57, Saint Paul, MN  73.55% 24:12 24:19 7:49
35 2 Susan Loyd, 59, Edina, MN  64.07% 28:28 28:35 9:12
36 3 Sheryl Weber-Paxton, 59, Minneapolis, MN 63.78% 28:40 28:43 9:14
37 4 Pam Hennen, 56, Maple Grove, MN  61.38% 28:37 28:48 9:16
45 5 gina zaffarano keller, 56, Minneapolis, MN 57.92% 30:26 30:31 9:49



Women 60 - 64
10 1 Andriette Wickstrom, 62, Storm Lake, IA  80.79% 23:28 23:31 7:34
31 2 Leesa Brown, 61, Shorewood, MN  67.42% 27:31 27:50 8:57
60 3 Beth Johnson, 62, Hugo, MN  55.13% 34:18 34:28 11:05
77 4 Joyce Heille, 63, Circle Pines, MN  47.99% 39:50 40:06 12:54
78 5 Pat Sackett, 64, Mpls, MN  47.94% 40:18 40:39 13:05

Women 65 - 69
84 1 Sally Mack, 68, Falcon Heights, MN  47.04% 43:18 43:40 14:03

Women 70 - 74
65 1 Marcia Willett, 73, Edina, MN  62.41% 35:02 35:18 11:21
70 2 Janice Gooding, 72, Gnadenhutten, OH  59.40% 36:11 36:33 11:46
90 3 Kate Bartlett, 70, Minneapolis, MN  44.33% 47:12 47:37 15:19

Women 75 & Up
53 1 Judy Cronen, 77, Lakeville, MN  71.95% 32:28 32:30 10:28
81 2 Siglinde Moore, 77, Minneapolis, MN  54.59% 42:44 42:50 13:47
96 3 Ardis Wright, 78, Stillwater, MN  45.79% 51:32 51:52 16:41

Individuals

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER

AGE
GRADE

NET
TIME

CLOCK
TIME PACE

1 1 M20 Ryan Peterson, 24, Oakdale, MN  80.39% 16:09 16:09 5:12
2 2 M20 Chris Gill, 24, North Saint Paul, MN  79.17% 16:23 16:24 5:17
3 1 M35 Aaron Koehler, 37, Edina, MN  77.74% 17:16 17:16 5:33
4 1 M45 Daniel Strike, 47, North Oaks, MN  82.89% 17:24 17:24 5:36
5 1 M40 Jacob Kaemmer, 40, Des Moines, IA  78.26% 17:31 17:31 5:38
6 2 M35 Jonathon Heide, 37, Minneapolis, MN  74.10% 18:07 18:07 5:50
7 1 M30 Dan Bier, 32, Columbia Heights, MN  70.32% 18:36 18:37 5:59

6:00 Pace
8 1 JrM Alden Keller, 13, Minneapolis, MN  73.84% 18:57 18:59 6:07
9 2 M40 John Scherrer, 41, Champlin, MN  72.66% 19:00 19:00 6:07
10 2 M30 Daniel Chiat, 33, Chicago, IL  68.31% 19:14 19:14 6:11
11 3 M35 Blair Hull, 36, Minneapolis, MN  69.11% 19:16 19:18 6:12
12 4 M35 Daniel Scheff, 36, Harris, MN  67.94% 19:38 19:38 6:19
13 3 M30 Ben Stanley, 34, Madison, WI  66.98% 19:42 19:42 6:20
14 3 M40 Kevin Halweg, 43, Wyoming, MN  70.20% 19:55 19:57 6:25
15 2 M45 Ajay Bapat, 45, Minneapolis, MN  69.72% 20:20 20:23 6:34
16 4 M40 Stephen Bertossi, 44, Waconia  69.04% 20:20 20:26 6:34
17 5 M35 Adam Doiron, 36, Minneapolis, MN  64.59% 20:37 20:39 6:39
1 1 W30 Sarah Getty, 34*, Maple Grove, MN  71.75% 20:33 20:40 6:39
2 1 W40 Rebekah Ormsby, 42*, Minneapolis, MN  74.07% 20:44 20:44 6:40
18 1 M55 Kevin Weiser, 56, Mpls, MN  74.50% 20:45 20:45 6:40
19 2 M55 Rick Peterson, 59, Maple Grove, MN  76.02% 20:50 20:50 6:42
20 3 M55 Dan Spark an, 57, Chanhassen, MN  74.44% 20:56 20:56 6:44
21 6 M35 Josh Berg, 35, Elko New Market, MN  62.90% 20:53 21:05 6:47
22 7 M35 Nicholas Petersen, 37, Minneapolis, MN  63.22% 21:05 21:14 6:50
23 3 M45 Sean Foley, 45, Richfield, MN  66.67% 21:19 21:19 6:51
3 1 W35 Christine Bohn, 38*, Minneapolis, MN  70.41% 21:17 21:20 6:52
24 4 M55 David Rantala, 57, Edina, MN  72.14% 21:35 21:36 6:57
25 4 M30 Gavin White, 33, Richfield, MN  60.64% 21:34 21:40 6:58
26 4 M45 Charles Hawkins, 48, St Louis Park, MN  66.91% 21:30 21:43 6:59

7:00 Pace
27 5 M55 Kirt Goetzke, 56, Plymouth, MN  71.07% 21:41 21:45 7:00
4 2 W35 Kristin Haskell, 36*, Minneapolis, MN  68.38% 21:46 21:48 7:01
28 1 M50 Craig Hagensick, 53, Saint Paul, MN  68.83% 21:51 21:56 7:04
5 1 W20 Elizabeth Swartout, 24*, Saint Paul, MN  67.45% 21:57 21:59 7:05
29 5 M40 Scott Perry, 41, Big Lake, MN  62.47% 21:58 22:06 7:07



6 3 W35 Shelly Binsfeld, 38*, Rogers, MN  67.91% 22:04 22:07 7:07
30 2 M50 Keith Olson, 54, Springfield, MN  68.38% 22:06 22:15 7:09
7 1 W25 Rebecca Stillman, 28*, Forest Lake, MN  65.53% 22:24 22:32 7:15
31 6 M55 Ted Hewes, 55, St. Paul, MN  67.86% 22:34 22:36 7:16
32 8 M35 Eric Byun, 39, Chicago, IL  60.10% 22:22 22:39 7:17
33 1 M65 Paul Pentel, 68, Mpls, MN  75.23% 22:41 22:44 7:19
34 3 M50 Karl Bradford, 54, Oakdale, MN  66.88% 22:39 22:45 7:19
35 4 M50 Arnie Frishman, 53, St. Louis Park, MN  65.78% 22:49 22:57 7:23
36 2 JrM David Lind green, 17, Crystal, MN  57.02% 22:51 22:57 7:23
37 7 M55 Michael Lawler, 56, Maple Grove, MN  67.02% 22:59 23:04 7:25
38 5 M30 Nick Feiock, 30, St Paul, MN  56.13% 23:00 23:12 7:28
8 2 W40 Tricia Hedin, 43*, Minneapolis, MN  66.42% 23:11 23:17 7:30
9 2 W25 Anna Heinzerling, 28*, Minneapolis, MN  63.38% 23:11 23:18 7:30
10 1 W60 Andriette Wickstrom, 62*, Storm Lake, IA 80.79% 23:28 23:31 7:34
11 4 W35 Jodi Halweg, 38*, Wyoming, MN  63.38% 23:40 23:42 7:37
39 9 M35 Tim Svensson, 39, Plymouth, MN  57.07% 23:47 23:51 7:40
40 6 M30 Ian Hanka, 31, Minneapolis, MN  54.61% 23:44 23:54 7:41
41 6 M40 Chris Thorson, 41, Prineton, MN  57.77% 23:44 23:54 7:41
42 5 M50 Michael Keller, 52, Minneapolis, MN  62.33% 23:59 24:02 7:44
43 7 M30 Christopher Tabisz, 30, Saint Paul, MN  54.00% 24:04 24:07 7:46
44 6 M50 David Wrightsmith, 50, Minneapolis, MN  61.09% 24:01 24:09 7:46
45 1 M60 Mark Krekeler, 60, Fort Mill, SC  65.94% 24:04 24:13 7:47
46 7 M50 Peter Kaul, 51, Eagan, MN  61.13% 24:08 24:19 7:49
12 1 W55 Marise Widmer, 57*, Saint Paul, MN  73.55% 24:12 24:19 7:49
47 10 M35 Ryan Samson, 36, Saint Paul, MN  54.44% 24:19 24:30 7:53
48 7 M40 Tim Peterson, 44, Minneapolis, MN  57.50% 24:23 24:32 7:54
49 11 M35 William Severud, 37, Saint Paul, MN  54.46% 24:27 24:39 7:56
50 8 M30 Glenn Skuta, 30, Oakdale, MN  52.51% 24:43 24:48 7:59
51 2 M65 Robert Moore, 67, Woodbury, MN  68.28% 24:45 24:49 7:59
13 1 W50 Marjie Carr-Oxley, 54*, Roseville, MN  69.56% 24:45 24:50 7:59

8:00 Pace
52 8 M50 Jon Alexander, 54, Shoreview, MN  61.15% 24:43 24:53 8:00
53 8 M40 Mike Nixon, 44, Maple Plain, MN  56.66% 24:49 24:54 8:01
54 9 M50 tony Quernemoen, 54, Robbinsdale, MN  60.90% 24:47 24:59 8:02
14 2 W30 Jennifer Carpenter, 33*, West St. Paul, MN 59.01% 25:02 25:05 8:04
15 5 W35 Brianne Roby, 36*, Minneapolis, MN  59.43% 24:53 25:05 8:04
55 9 M40 Mark Bonde, 40, Minneapolis, MN  54.65% 24:53 25:05 8:04
56 9 M30 Sam Chu, 32, Minneapolis, MN  52.02% 25:05 25:10 8:06
16 6 W35 Kristen Prillwitz, 36*, Minneapolis, MN  59.19% 25:06 25:11 8:06
17 7 W35 Nissa Larson, 39*, golden valley, MN  59.45% 25:19 25:23 8:10
18 8 W35 Allison Pitts, 35*, Saint Paul, MN  58.56% 25:19 25:23 8:10
57 10 M50 Lenny Crouse, 52, Wyoming, MN  58.90% 25:06 25:26 8:11
58 5 M45 Dan Mathieu, 48, Saint Anthony, MN  56.95% 25:11 25:31 8:13
59 2 M60 Rick Strand, 63, Maple Grove, MN  63.95% 25:32 25:36 8:14
19 9 W35 Kristen Kobayashi, 39*, Richfield, MN  58.87% 25:33 25:38 8:15
60 3 M65 Max Green, 68, Mpls, MN  66.59% 25:24 25:41 8:16
61 10 M40 Erik Larson, 42, golden valley, MN  53.55% 25:50 25:58 8:21
62 11 M50 John Eiden, 53, Chanhassen, MN  57.84% 25:57 26:06 8:24
20 2 W50 Jenny Jaakola, 52*, Eagan, MN  64.63% 26:00 26:08 8:24
21 3 W25 Ashlee Steinke, 29*, Minneapolis, MN  56.51% 26:00 26:08 8:25
63 12 M35 Jeff Seifert, 38, Minneapolis, MN  51.66% 26:01 26:10 8:25
64 8 M55 David Juda, 56, Maple Grove, MN  58.89% 26:02 26:15 8:27
65 3 M60 Carl Stemm, 62, Minneapolis, MN  61.69% 26:14 26:19 8:28
22 1 W45 Sarah Johnson, 47*, Minneapolis, MN  60.67% 26:14 26:23 8:29
66 10 M30 Rob Steffens, 31, Minneapolis, MN  49.44% 26:15 26:24 8:30
67 9 M55 Robert Britain, 59, Wayzata, MN  59.91% 26:20 26:26 8:30
23 10 W35 Carla Maas, 36*, Minneapolis, MN  56.25% 26:21 26:30 8:31
68 4 M65 John Naslund, 67, bloomington, MN  63.70% 26:32 26:36 8:33
69 4 M60 David Brown, 63, Excelsior, MN  61.36% 26:33 26:41 8:35
70 5 M60 Jerry Heaps, 62, Apple Valley, MN  60.73% 26:36 26:44 8:36
24 11 W35 Angie Otto, 35*, Minneapolis, MN  55.56% 26:34 26:45 8:36
71 6 M45 B D. Strub, 48, New Brighton, MN  54.19% 26:36 26:49 8:38
72 6 M60 Rick Huseth, 61, Minneapolis, MI  59.70% 26:54 26:58 8:41



25 3 W30 Sara Eugene, 32*, New Brighton, MN  54.71% 26:53 27:01 8:42
26 4 W25 Grecia Lopez, 29*, Pasadena, CA  54.59% 26:59 27:03 8:42
73 7 M45 Andrew Willett, 48, St. Louis Park, MN  53.62% 26:46 27:06 8:43
74 1 M25 Stephen Ojalvo, 27, Shoreview, MN  47.82% 27:01 27:09 8:44
27 3 W50 Lori Harley, 51*, Forest Lake, MN  61.38% 27:07 27:13 8:46
75 8 M45 Joshua Hambrook, 48, Brooklyn Center, MN

 53.26% 26:54 27:17 8:47
28 3 W40 Kate MacDonald, 40*, St. Louis Park, MN 55.30% 27:06 27:26 8:50
29 12 W35 Athena Nistler, 37*, Cottage Grove, MN  54.37% 27:06 27:31 8:51
30 4 W30 Hilliary Meisner, 30*, Stillwater, MN  53.66% 27:12 27:31 8:51
76 9 M45 Michael Cavalli, 47, Rosemount, MN  52.07% 27:32 27:42 8:55
31 2 W60 Leesa Brown, 61*, Shorewood, MN  67.42% 27:31 27:50 8:57
32 13 W35 Ellie Bennett, 37*, Plymouth, MN  53.68% 27:38 27:52 8:58
77 5 M65 Dennis Johnson, 68, Hugo, MN  61.26% 27:45 27:55 8:59

9:00 Pace
78 11 M40 Dave Engberg, 41, Maplewood, MN  49.40% 27:35 27:57 9:00
33 2 W20 Genevieve Kalland, 22*, Edina, MN  52.52% 27:58 28:07 9:03
79 2 M25 Chase Claflin, 25, Minneapolis, MN  46.18% 27:58 28:07 9:03
80 6 M65 Brian H Davis, 68, lino lakes, MN  60.54% 28:10 28:15 9:05
81 7 M60 Paul Sackett, 64, Mpls, MN  58.41% 28:12 28:16 9:06
82 11 M30 Jack McQuiston, 31, Minneapolis, MN  46.09% 27:58 28:19 9:07
83 7 M65 Larry Chiat, 67, golden valley, MN  59.70% 28:21 28:23 9:08
84 12 M30 Tomas Stubbe, 33, Rockford, MN  46.23% 28:18 28:25 9:08
34 4 W50 Tripti Meysman, 53*, Minneapolis, MN  59.76% 28:26 28:35 9:12
35 2 W55 Susan Loyd, 59*, Edina, MN  64.07% 28:28 28:35 9:12
36 3 W55 Sheryl Weber-Paxton, 59*, Minneapolis, MN

 63.78% 28:40 28:43 9:14
85 10 M55 Danny Blades, 59, Carrolllton, GA  55.02% 28:33 28:47 9:16
37 4 W55 Pam Hennen, 56*, Maple Grove, MN  61.38% 28:37 28:48 9:16
86 13 M35 Jason Patten, 35, Rockford, MN  45.94% 28:45 28:52 9:17
87 3 M20 Morgan Wright, 21, Minneapolis, MN  44.85% 28:48 28:57 9:19
38 14 W35 Lisa Ferrisi, 38*, windham, NH  51.77% 28:52 29:01 9:20
39 5 W50 Juliana Sayner, 53*, Northfield, MN  58.73% 28:58 29:05 9:21
88 10 M45 Timothy Lander, 48, Mpls, MN  49.93% 28:46 29:06 9:22
89 1 M75 Nick Rogers, 79, Edina, MN  69.59% 28:55 29:07 9:22
90 2 M75 Phil Erickson, 76, St Paul, MN  65.44% 28:54 29:09 9:23
91 8 M60 Gary Taruscio, 61, Saint Paul, MN  55.01% 28:44 29:16 9:25
40 6 W50 Kathy Berkness, 51*, St. Francis, MN  56.82% 29:08 29:24 9:28
92 12 M50 Jay Broton, 54, Mpls, MN  51.55% 29:11 29:31 9:30
93 1 M70 Rick Recker, 73, Minneapolis, MN  61.10% 29:43 29:44 9:34
41 5 W30 Sarah Stangl, 30*, Minneapolis, MN  49.61% 29:33 29:46 9:35
94 14 M35 Junior Eugene, 35, New Brighton, MN  44.50% 29:40 29:48 9:35
95 11 M55 David Smith, 59, Plymouthj, MN  53.03% 29:51 29:52 9:37
96 13 M50 Paul Widmer, 52, Blaine, MN  50.10% 29:49 29:54 9:37
97 12 M40 Kevin Grundhofer, 41, Chanhassen, MN  46.15% 29:26 29:55 9:37
42 7 W50 Lisa Vague, 54*, Coon Rapids, MN  57.62% 29:36 29:59 9:39
98 9 M60 Jeff Holmbeck, 60, Shoreview, MN  52.81% 30:08 30:14 9:44
99 13 M30 Joe Podvin, 32, Minneapolis, MN  43.06% 30:12 30:24 9:47
43 15 W35 Trista Soave, 36*, Maple Grove, MN  49.01% 30:08 30:25 9:47
44 4 W40 Cynthia West, 40*, Fort Buchanan, PR  49.87% 30:00 30:25 9:47
100 13 M40 Dan Guttman, 42, windham, NH  45.62% 30:19 30:29 9:48
101 14 M30 Shehab Jafari, 34, Minneapolis, MN  43.26% 30:10 30:30 9:49
45 5 W55 gina zaffarano keller, 56*, Minneapolis, MN

 57.92% 30:26 30:31 9:49
102 8 M65 Patrick Ryan, 69, 2710 East Hwy 13, MN  56.46% 30:21 30:36 9:51
103 14 M50 Lee Martini, 51, Orono, MN  48.39% 30:23 30:43 9:53
46 8 W50 Kp Waite, 53*, St Paul, MN  55.40% 30:34 30:50 9:55
47 5 W40 Tammy Engberg, 40*, Maplewood, MN  49.12% 30:30 30:53 9:56
104 2 M70 Alvin Larson, 74, bloomington, MN  59.56% 30:52 30:58 9:58

10:00 Pace
105 3 JrM Zach Guttman, 8, Plymouth, MN  54.94% 30:56 31:15 10:03
106 14 M40 Matt Guttman, 44, Plymouth, MN  45.12% 30:56 31:16 10:04
48 5 W25 Suzy Berndt, 27*, Roseville, MN  47.18% 30:55 31:18 10:04



107 12 M55 Mark Hiemenz, 58, St Louis Park, MN  50.13% 30:48 31:20 10:05
49 1 JrW Serena Urevig, 13*, Chask, MN  51.43% 31:06 31:20 10:05
108 11 M45 Brian Urevig, 49, Chaska, MN  46.73% 31:06 31:20 10:05
109 10 M60 Phil Blades, 62, Minnetonka, MN  51.79% 31:07 31:21 10:05
110 15 M50 Jeffrey Halstead, 52, Blaine, MN  47.61% 31:15 31:28 10:07
111 3 M75 Rick Kleyman, 77, Plymouth, MN  61.57% 31:32 31:34 10:10
50 2 W45 Rachel Craig, 46*, Minneapolis, MN  49.93% 31:24 31:45 10:13
112 15 M40 Ian Craig, 41, Minneapolis, MN  43.46% 31:28 31:46 10:13
113 16 M50 Daniel Schreffler, 53, Dunmore, PA  47.47% 31:28 31:48 10:14
114 11 M60 Alan Eigner, 62, Vadnais Heights, MN  51.00% 31:43 31:50 10:14
51 6 W25 Magdalena Werneke, 29*, lino lakes, MN  46.36% 31:33 31:51 10:15
52 6 W40 Kristen Gunderson, 44*, Oakdale, MN  48.35% 32:01 32:14 10:22
115 17 M50 Bill Nolan, 53, Minneapolis, MN  46.76% 32:00 32:17 10:23
116 12 M60 Daniel Fiskum, 63, Rockford, MN  50.58% 32:14 32:22 10:25
117 13 M55 Bruce Swanson, 57, St. Paul, MN  48.12% 32:12 32:23 10:25
53 1 W75 Judy Cronen, 77*, Lakeville, MN  71.95% 32:28 32:30 10:28
54 16 W35 Renee Jackson, 38*, Minneapolis, MN  45.93% 32:28 32:42 10:31
55 6 W30 Kate Tomaszkiewicz, 30*, Coon Rapids, IA 45.11% 32:27 32:44 10:32
56 17 W35 Colleen Howard, 36*, Halifax, MA  45.40% 32:30 32:50 10:34
118 13 M60 Jeff Janssen, 61, Elk River, MN  49.01% 32:37 32:51 10:34
57 9 W50 Greta Fiskum, 54*, Rockford, MN  52.51% 32:47 32:54 10:35
58 10 W50 Donna Sutherland, 50*, Minneapolis, MN  49.87% 32:44 33:08 10:40
119 16 M40 Patrick Coleman, 44, bloomington, MN  42.58% 32:50 33:08 10:40
120 9 M65 John Olson, 69, Plymouth, MN  51.91% 32:48 33:17 10:43
121 10 M65 Don Soule, 67, Rosemount, MN  50.36% 33:18 33:39 10:50
59 3 W45 Laurel Hahn, 46*, bloomington, MN  46.79% 33:25 33:53 10:54
122 #665  38.04% 33:57 34:08 10:59

11:00 Pace
60 3 W60 Beth Johnson, 62*, Hugo, MN  55.13% 34:18 34:28 11:05
61 7 W30 Amenda Rutherford, 30*, Eagan, MN  42.64% 34:20 34:38 11:09
62 18 W35 Jennifer Grundhofer, 38*, Chanhassen, MN 43.00% 34:27 34:56 11:14
123 17 M40 matt ludt, 41, Saint Paul, MN  39.50% 34:08 34:57 11:15
63 6 W55 Rita Juda, 55*, Maple Grove, MN  49.90% 34:38 35:01 11:16
124 4 M20 Jackson Piper, 20, Minneapolis, MN  37.04% 34:53 35:03 11:17
64 11 W50 Anna Martinez, 53*, Plymouth, MN  48.64% 34:42 35:07 11:18
65 1 W70 Marcia Willett, 73*, Edina, MN  62.41% 35:02 35:18 11:21
125 14 M55 Paul Dreblow, 57, Fridley, MN  44.02% 35:13 35:24 11:24
66 8 W30 Tina Nguyen, 33*, South Saint Paul, MN  41.77% 35:11 35:26 11:24
67 7 W25 Brittany Maher, 28*, Ham Lake, MN  41.42% 35:28 35:39 11:28
68 19 W35 Tara Lien, 38*, Northfield, MN  41.92% 35:32 35:50 11:32
126 #739  36.23% 35:32 35:50 11:32
69 9 W30 Lauren Brown, 33*, Eden Prairie, MN  40.92% 35:49 36:10 11:38
127 18 M50 Mark Everhart, 54, Plymouth, MN  41.65% 36:11 36:32 11:45
128 12 M45 Peter Victorine, 48, Mpls, MN  39.77% 36:22 36:32 11:45
70 2 W70 Janice Gooding, 72*, Gnadenhutten, OH  59.40% 36:11 36:33 11:46
129 18 M40 Chad Schwitters, 44, Mpls, MN  38.37% 36:23 36:46 11:50
130 4 JrM Joe Schwitters, 12, Mpls, MN  39.23% 36:23 36:46 11:50
71 4 W45 Karen Hillerman, 46*, Brooklyn Park, MN 42.98% 36:37 36:53 11:52
131 13 M45 Jeffrey Williams, 47, Rosemount, MN  38.98% 36:28 37:00 11:54

12:00 Pace
72 8 W25 Brenda Capek, 29*, Minneapolis, MN  39.61% 37:02 37:17 12:00
132 3 M25 Brandon Armstrong, 25, Saint Louis Park, MN

 34.48% 37:29 37:39 12:07
133 3 M70 David Daubert, 71, Watertown, MN  46.20% 37:50 38:16 12:19
134 11 M65 Dennis Sorensen, 69, Coon Rapids, MN  44.74% 38:12 38:37 12:26
135 4 M70 Lee Trelstad, 72, Falcon Heights, MN  46.28% 38:28 38:42 12:27
73 20 W35 Jessica Kaemmer, 35*, Des Moines, IA  38.26% 38:42 38:51 12:30
74 10 W30 Victoria Vargas, 31*, Minneapolis, MN  37.74% 38:46 39:08 12:36
75 7 W55 Linda Steck, 57*, Minneapolis, MN  45.66% 38:59 39:10 12:36
136 5 M70 Robert Stewart, 73, Minneapolis, MN  46.01% 39:18 39:29 12:42
76 7 W40 Tanya Nelson, 44*, Richfield, MN  39.22% 39:25 39:44 12:47
77 4 W60 Joyce Heille, 63*, Circle Pines, MN  47.99% 39:50 40:06 12:54
137 14 M60 David Haugen, 63, Minnetonka, MN  40.61% 40:02 40:19 12:58



13:00 Pace
78 5 W60 Pat Sackett, 64*, Mpls, MN  47.94% 40:18 40:39 13:05
79 9 W25 Natalie Leong, 29*, golden valley, MN  36.07% 40:46 40:56 13:10
80 11 W30 Vanessa Jorgenson, 32*, Minneapolis, MN 36.11% 40:30 40:56 13:10
81 2 W75 Siglinde Moore, 77*, Minneapolis, MN  54.59% 42:44 42:50 13:47
82 21 W35 Johanna Park, 36*, Oakdale, MN  34.71% 42:38 42:57 13:49
83 8 W40 Lindsey Peterson, 42*, Roseville, MN  35.33% 43:07 43:28 13:59

14:00 Pace
84 1 W65 Sally Mack, 68*, Falcon Heights, MN  47.04% 43:18 43:40 14:03
85 2 JrW Hayley Engebretsen, 17*, Crystal, MN  33.69% 44:19 44:33 14:20
86 9 W40 Stephanie Anderson, 43*, Minneapolis, MN 34.71% 44:11 44:33 14:20
138 19 M50 Doran Schoeppach, 54, Minneapolis, MN  34.14% 44:12 44:34 14:21
139 15 M60 James Reimann, 60, Eagan, MN  35.20% 45:15 45:22 14:36
87 8 W55 Mary Krekeler, 59*, Fort Mill, SC  39.76% 45:51 46:04 14:49
88 6 W60 Julianne Krekeler, 61*, Ballwin, MO  40.72% 45:52 46:05 14:50
140 16 M60 James Krekeler, 63, Ballwin, MO  35.49% 45:55 46:08 14:51

15:00 Pace
89 10 W25 Deanna Scheff, 29*, Harris, MN  31.29% 46:44 47:12 15:11
141 12 M65 Gary Scheff, 66, Harris, MN  35.59% 46:44 47:12 15:11
90 3 W70 Kate Bartlett, 70*, Minneapolis, MN  44.33% 47:12 47:37 15:19
142 15 M35 Aaron Ames, 37, Pasadena, CA  28.18% 47:12 47:38 15:20
91 12 W30 Nora Ames, 34*, Chicago, IL  31.13% 47:13 47:38 15:20
92 12 W50 Dianna Wrightsmith, 50*, Minneapolis, MN

 34.46% 47:40 47:57 15:26
93 13 W50 Christine Plaza, 53*, Cambridge, MN  35.12% 48:07 48:38 15:39
94 14 W50 Nancy Radtke, 54*, East Bethel, MN  35.32% 48:44 48:55 15:44

16:00 Pace
143 4 M75 Bill Crain, 83, Minneapolis  44.96% 49:26 49:52 16:03
95 5 W45 Sarah Wright, 47*, Stillwater, MN  30.89% 51:29 51:49 16:41
96 3 W75 Ardis Wright, 78*, Stillwater, MN  45.79% 51:32 51:52 16:41

21:00 Pace
144 5 M75 Ray Hardman, 87, Woodbury, MN  38.99% 1:05:38 1:05:38 21:07

* indicates females
2 finishers among Males (no age given)
4 finishers among Men Under 20
4 finishers among Men 20 - 24
3 finishers among Men 25 - 29
14 finishers among Men 30 - 34
15 finishers among Men 35 - 39
18 finishers among Men 40 - 44
13 finishers among Men 45 - 49
19 finishers among Men 50 - 54
14 finishers among Men 55 - 59
16 finishers among Men 60 - 64
12 finishers among Men 65 - 69
5 finishers among Men 70 - 74
5 finishers among Men 75 & Up
2 finishers among Women Under 20
2 finishers among Women 20 - 24
10 finishers among Women 25 - 29
12 finishers among Women 30 - 34
21 finishers among Women 35 - 39
9 finishers among Women 40 - 44
5 finishers among Women 45 - 49
14 finishers among Women 50 - 54
8 finishers among Women 55 - 59
6 finishers among Women 60 - 64
1 finishers among Women 65 - 69
3 finishers among Women 70 - 74
3 finishers among Women 75 & Up
144 male finishers
96 female finishers



240 total finishers


